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Table 4.—Total Placements by Industries, 1st April, 1946, to 31st March,
1947—continued

46

Industrial Group. Males. Females. Total.
Percentage

of Total
Placements.

Tertiary Industry
Transport and Communication—

Rail transport
Road, water, air transport
Post and Telegraph

737
549
228

5
. 12

12

742
561
240

30
2-2
10

Sub-total 1,514 29 1,543 6-2

Distribution and Finance—
Wholesale and retail trade
Finance and insurance
Other agencies

2,106
57
68

342
36
66

2,448
93

134

9-8
0-4
0-5

Sub-total 2,231 444 2,675 10-7

Domestic and Personal Services—
Hotels and restaurants
Personal services, recreation, &c.

416
414

443
254

859
668

3-4
2-7

Sub-total 830 697 1,527 61

Administration and Professional—
Hospitals
Medical and hygienic services
Educational, professional, &c.
Government services n.e.i.
Local authorities n.e.i.

244
23

128
679
332

477
12
86

130
3

721
35

214
809
335

2-9
0-1
0-9
3-2
1-3

Sub-total 1,406 708 2,114 8-4

Other—
Sub-total 45 5 50 0-2

Tertiary industry total 6,026 1,883 7,909 31-6

Total, all industries 21,238 3,784 25,022 100-0
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