Table 4.—Total Placements by Industries, 1st April, 1946, to 31st March, 1947-continued

Industrial Group.		Males.	Females.	Total.	Percentage of Total Placements.
Tertiary Industry Transport and Communication—					
Rail transport		737	5	742	3.0
Road, water, air transport		549	12	561	$2 \cdot 2$
Post and Telegraph		228	12	240	1.0
Sub-total		1,514	29	1,543	6.2
Distribution and Finance—	-				
Wholesale and retail trade		2,106	342	2,448	9.8
Finance and insurance		57	36	93	0.4
Other agencies		68	66	134	0.5
Sub-total		2,231	444	2,675	10.7
Domestic and Personal Services—	-				
Hotels and restaurants		416	443	859	3.4
Personal services, recreation, &c.	}	414	254	668	$2 \cdot 7$
Sub-total		830	697	1,527	6 · 1
Administration and Professional—					
Hospitals		244	477	721	2.9
Medical and hygienic services		23	12	35	$0 \cdot 1$
Educational, professional, &c		128	86	214	$0 \cdot 9$
Government services n.e.i		679	130	809	$3 \cdot 2$
Local authorities n.e.i		332	3	335	$1 \cdot 3$
Sub-total		1,406	708	2,114	8.4
Other—Sub-total		45	5	50	0.2
Sub-total		40	3		0.2
Tertiary industry total	••	6,026	1,883	7,909	31.6
Total, all industries		21,238	3,784	25,022	100.0